HIV in

Kirklees to live independent lives and effectively manage their long term condition. It will

also work to reduce HIV transmission and tackle HIV related stigma and prejudice.

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately four hundred and fifty

thousand pounds (£450,000) over the initial three (3) years.

The anticipated commencement date for the Contract is 1st April 2022.

The anticipated expiry date for the Contract is 31st March 2025, with the option to extend

for a further period of twenty four (24) months.

II.1.6) Information about lots